
Pilkington Bus is a trading division of

Contact us
Pilkingtonbus, Argyle Street, Accrington, Lancashire  BB5 1DQ 

www.pilkingtonbus.com   |   info@pilkingtonbus.co.uk 

tel: 01254 237083

Pilkington Bus          pilkingtonbus

MORE TICKET OPTIONS &  
ADULT PRICES ON OUR APP

Tap the App
Timetable   |   Tickets   |  Tracking

N e w  f r o m  P i l k i n g t o n  B u s

F R E E  D O W N L O A D

Accrington Local Tickets 
Valid between Accrington, Bus Station and Great Harwood,             
Harwood Bar 
 

U19’s Adult  
single £1.30 £1.80 
dayreturn £2.50 £3.80 
weekrider £8.00 £12.00 
monthrider £30.00 £48.00 
halfterm £45.00 n/a                                                                                                                  
fullterm £90.00 n/a 
yearrider £270.00 n/a                                                                                                              

1 – Clayton – Accrington – Oswaldtwistle 
2 – First Avenue Circular 

4/4B – Merlin Drive Circular 
5 – Dill Hall Circular 
8 – Pendleton Ave Circular 
9 – Barnfield Circular 
11 – Fern Gore Circular

Accrington
Local Bus Services

contactless

w w w . p i l k i n g t o n b u s . c o m  

M
o

nd
ay

 t
o

 F
ri

d
ay

  
11

11
11

11
  

 A
cc

ri
ng

to
n 

B
us

 S
ta

ti
o

n 
S

ta
nd

 7
 

0
8:

15
 

0
9

:1
5 

10
:1

5 
11

:1
5 

A
cc

ri
ng

to
n 

Te
sc

o
 

0
8:

17
 

0
9

:1
7 

10
:1

7 
11

:1
7 

Fe
rn

 G
o

re
 S

ho
p

s 
0

8:
23

 
0

9
:2

3 
10

:2
3 

11
:2

3 
A

cc
ri

ng
to

n 
M

ar
ke

t 
(o

p
p

 W
et

he
rs

p
o

o
ns

) 
0

8:
28

 
0

9
:2

8
 1

0
:2

8
 1

1:
28

 
A

cc
ri

ng
to

n 
B

us
 S

ta
ti

o
n

0
8:

31
 

0
9

:3
1 

10
:3

1 
11

:3
1 

Jo
ur

ne
y 

in
 p

in
k 

d
o

es
 n

o
t 

o
p

er
at

e 
o

n 
sc

ho
o

ld
ay

s 
 S

e
rv

ic
e

 1
1 

A
cc

ri
ng

to
n 

B
us

 S
ta

ti
o

n 
to

 &
 f

ro
m

 F
er

n 
G

o
re

M
o

nd
ay

 t
o

 F
ri

d
ay

 
9

9
9

9
9

 
9

 
9

9
A

*
9

A
 

 A
cc

ri
ng

to
n 

B
us

 S
ta

ti
o

n 
S

ta
nd

 6
0

8:
4

5
0

9
:4

5
10

:4
5

11
:4

5
12

:4
5

13
:4

5
14

:4
5

15
:4

5
16

:1
0

 
P

la
nt

at
io

n 
St

re
et

0
8:

52
0

9
:5

2
10

:5
2

11
:5

2
12

:5
2

13
:5

2
14

:5
2

15
:5

2
16

:1
7 

Th
o

rn
ey

ho
lm

e 
R

o
ad

0
9

:0
0

10
:0

0
11

:0
0

12
:0

0
13

:0
0

14
:0

0
15

:0
0

16
:0

0
16

:2
5 

A
cc

ri
ng

to
n 

B
us

 S
ta

ti
o

n 
S

ta
nd

 6
0

9
:1

0
10

:1
0

11
:1

0
12

:0
5

13
:1

0
14

:1
0

15
:1

0
-

- 
F

ir
st

 A
ve

nu
e

16
:0

5
16

:3
0

 
Jo

ur
ne

y 
in

 o
ra

ng
e 

d
o

 n
o

t 
o

p
er

at
e 

o
n 

F
ri

d
ay

 s
ch

o
o

ld
ay

s 
  9

A
* 

- 
N

o
 S

er
vi

ce
 o

n 
sc

ho
o

ld
ay

s 

S
e

rv
ic

e
 9

 B
ar

nfi
el

d
 a

nd
 L

an
es

id
e 

C
ir

cu
la

r

Ticket pricing



Monday to Friday  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   
Accrington Bus Station Stand 11 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:00 
Accrington Victoria Hospital 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:02 
Accrington The Crown Inn 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:04 
Clayton-le-Moors Forts Arms 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:12 
Great Harwood Towngate - - - - - - - - - 
Accrington The Crown Inn 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:18 
Accrington Victoria Hospital 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:23  
Accrington Bus Station Stand 11  a 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:25 
                                                       d 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 - 13:55 14:55 - - 
Church Kirk House 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 - 13:59 14:59 - - 
Oswaldtwistle Oswaldtwistle Mills 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 - 14:01 15:01 - - 
Oswaldtwistle The Black Dog Inn 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 - 14:07 15:07 - - 
Oswaldtwistle Oswaldtwistle Mills 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 - 14:11 15:11 - - 
Church Kirk House 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 - 14:13 15:13 - - 
Accrington Bus Station 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 - 14:20 15:20 - - 
Accrington local Tickets    Journeys in red operate on school holidays only

Service 1 Accrington Bus Station to & from Clayton-le-Moors and Oswaldtwistle

Monday to Friday  5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5   
Accrington Bus Station Stand 6 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 14:55 15:30  
Milnshaw Lupin Road 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:00 15:35  
Dill Hall Manor Place 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:05 15:40  
Church Church Kirk 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:07 15:42  
Oswaldtwistle Oswaldtwistle Mills 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:10 15:45  
Springhill Pendleton Avenue 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:15  15:50  
Accrington Bus Station 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:21 15:56  
 

Service 5 Accrington Bus Station to & from Dill Hall and Springhill

Monday to Friday  8 8 8 8 8 8   
Accrington Bus Station Stand 6 07:50 08:20 10:00 11:00 12:00 14:00  
Fern Gore Shops -  -  - -  - -  
Springhill Pendleton Avenue 07:58 08:28 10:08 11:08 12:08 14:08  
Oswaldtwistle Oswaldtwistle Mills 08:02 08:32 10:12 11:12 12:12 14:12  
Church Church Kirk 08:05 08:35 10:15 11:15 12:15 14:15  
Dill Hall Manor Place 08:07 08:37 10:17 11:17 12:17 14:17  
Milnshaw Lupin Road 08:10 08:40 10:20 11:20 12:20 14:20  
Accrington Bus Station 08:15 08:45 10:25 11:25 12:25 14:25  
Journeys in red operate schooldays only    

Service 8 Accrington Bus Station to & from Springhill and Dill Hall

Monday to Friday  2 2 2 2 2 2   
Accrington Bus Station Stand 6 09:15 10:15 11:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 
Asda 09:17 10:17 11:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 
First Avenue 09:24 10:24 11:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 
Buckingham Grove 09:31 10:31 11:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 
Asda 09:38 10:38 11:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 
Accrington Bus Station Stand 6 09:40 10:40 11:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 
Journey in orange does not operate on Friday schooldays    Journey in pink does not operate on schooldays   

Service 2 Asda, Dill Hall, First Avenue Circular

Monday to Friday  4B 4 4 4B 4B 4B 4B  
Accrington Bus Station Stand 7 - 09:40 10:40 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:45  
Accrington Tesco - 09:42 10:42 12:42 - - -  
Fern Gore Shops 08:39 -  - - 13:25 14:05 14:50  
Scaitcliffe Pickup Street 08:42 09:47 10:47 12:47 13:30 14:10 14:55  
Oswaldtwistle Merlin Drive 08:50 09:55 10:55 12:55 13:37 14:17 15:02  
Oswaldtwistle High Street  08:53 09:58 10:58 12:58 13:41 14:21 15:06  
Scaitcliffe Pickup Street  09:00 10:05 11:05 13:05 13:48 14:28 15:13  
Accrington Market (opp Wetherspoons) 09:05 10:10 11:10 13:10 - - -  
Accrington Abbey Street 09:06 10:11 11:11 13:11 - - -  
Accrington Bus Station 09:07 10:12 11:12 13:12 13:55 14:35 15:20  

Service 4 Accrington Bus Station to & from Merlin Drive (and Fern Gore on service 4B)



P
ilking

to
n B

us is a trad
ing

 d
ivisio

n o
f

C
o

ntact us
P

ilking
to

nb
us, A

rg
yle Street, A

ccring
to

n, Lancashire  B
B

5 1D
Q

 

w
w

w
.p

ilking
to

nb
us.co

m
   |   info

@
p

ilking
to

nb
us.co.uk 

tel: 0
1254

 2370
83

P
ilking

to
n B

us          p
ilking

to
nb

us

M
O

R
E

 T
IC

K
E

T
 O

P
T

IO
N

S &
  

A
D

U
LT

 P
R

IC
E

S O
N

 O
U

R
 A

P
P

T
im

etab
le   |   T

ickets   |  Trackin
g

Tap the A
pp

N
e

w
 fro

m
 P

ilk
in

g
to

n
 B

u
s

F
R

E
E

 D
O

W
N

L
O

A
D

A
c
c
rin

g
to

n
 L

o
c
a
l T

ic
k
e

ts 
V

alid
 b

etw
een A

ccring
to

n, B
us Statio

n and
 G

reat H
arw

o
o

d
, 

H
arw

o
o

d
 B

ar  

U
19

’s
A

d
ult

sing
le

£
1.30

 
£

1.80
d

ay
re

tu
rn

£
2.50

£
3.80

w
eek

rid
e

r
£

8.0
0

£
12.0

0
m

o
nth

rid
e

r
£

30
.0

0
 

£4
8.0

0
 

halfte
rm

£4
5.0

0
 

n/a
fullte

rm
£

9
0

.0
0

n/a
yearrid

e
r

£
270

.0
0

 
n/a

1 – C
layto

n – A
ccrin g

to
n – O

sw
ald

tw
istle 

2 – F
irst A

venue C
ircular 

4
/4

B
 – M

erlin D
rive C

ircular 
5 – D

ill H
all C

ircular 
8 – P

end
leto

n A
ve C

ircular 
9

 – B
arnfi

eld
                                             

C
ircular    

11 – F
ern G

o
r 

                                         
e C

ircular

A
c
c
rin

g
to

n
Lo

cal B
us Services

con
tactless

w
w

w
.p

ilk
in

g
t

o
n

b
u

s
.c

o
m

Monday to Friday 11 11 11 11   
Accrington Bus Station Stand 7 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 
Accrington Tesco 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17
Fern Gore Shops 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23
Accrington Market (opp Wetherspoons) 08:28 09:28  10:28  11:28 
Accrington Bus Station 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31
Journey in pink does not operate on schooldays 

Service 11 Accrington Bus Station to & from Fern Gore

Monday to Friday 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9A* 9A 
Accrington Bus Station Stand 6 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:10 
Plantation Street 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:17 
Thorneyholme Road 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 16:25 
Accrington Bus Station Stand 6 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:05 13:10 14:10 15:10 - - 
First Avenue 16:05 16:30 
Journey in orange do not operate on Friday schooldays   9A* - No Service on schooldays 

Service 9 Barnfield and Laneside Circular
Ticket p

ricing




